also include the repair and servicing of existing District equipment. SBAC currently serves a population of 

approximately 28,000 students, located in forty-seven (47) schools and centers. The District also maintains six 

(06) other ancillary facility sites, and approximately two hundred forty-six (246) portable buildings. 

It is the intent of this contract to document the terms of purchase for each Bidder and to secure the most favorable 

educational discount prices available commensurate with the District’s potential purchasing volume. Orders for